08-05-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06275-244US1 Client's Ref. No.: A 2214-1P US

HEET

102178666

F

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen Thom, Andrew J. G. Baxter, Nicholas D. Kindon, Thomas McInally, Brian Springthorpe, Matthew Perry, David Harden, Richard Evans and David Marriott	AstraZeneca UK Limited 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN United Kingdom
Additional name(s) attached?  Yes No 07.31	04
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>	LINV Linv Linv Linv
Execution Date: 3/21/02	Additional names/addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	and the second
10/069,215	B: Patent No(s).:
	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JEFFREY D. HSI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an ent.
Jeffrey D. Hsi <u>Reg. No. 40,024</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	X). 24- July 23, 2002 Date
i T	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen
20477951.doc 002 LINELLER 00000059 10069215 81 40.00 CP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIL	
	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
July 23, 2012 Date of Deposit Sign	ature Typed Name of Person Signing Certific

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>STEPHEN THOM</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u> <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>ANDREW BAXTER</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>NICHOLAS KINDON</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>THOMAS MCINALLY</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>BRIAN SPRINGTHORPE</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED</u> <u>KINGDOM</u>, <u>MATTHEW PERRY</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>DAVID HARDEN</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, <u>RICHARD EVANS</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED</u> <u>KINGDOM</u>, and <u>DAVID MARRIOTT</u> of <u>Leicestershire</u>, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, hereby assign to:

AstraZeneca UK Limited, a UNITED KINGDOM corporation having a place of business at:

15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN UNITED KINGDOM; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SUBSTITUTED PIPERIDINE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS MODULATORS OF CHEMOKINE RECEPTOR ACTIVITY, filed February 22, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/069,215</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witn	ESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at	AZ	CHARNU	Jood ,
this			MARCH				
		5/00	te Ston				L.S.
	ssed by:	N	phen THOM	Date: 21 M	with	2002	
Witnes	ssed by:	Antish	4				
				Date: <u>21 M</u>	arch a	2002	
this		ess Where day of		my hand and seal at , 20 <u>02</u>	AZ	Charne	NOEd,
		_ •	Albax	let .			L.S.
Witnes	ssed by:	ANI AAI	DREW BAXTE	Date: _2[ /	March	2002	
	ssed by:	Athshe	~				
		FISHE	٤	Date: <u>21/3</u> ATF	102 5	21 Marc	h 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at AZ Charnwood,
this 21st day of Munh	L.S.
Witnessed by:	<i>J</i>
Name: Aff INGAL	Date: 21 March 2002
Witnessed by: MARShe	
Name: A J FISHER	Date: 21 March 2002

	In Witn	ESS WHEF	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand and	I seal at <u>A</u>	2 Chan	nwood),
this							
			Shome	, 20 <u>02</u>	hally		L.S.
Witne	essed by:	TH	OMAS MCIN			5	
Name	:_AH	WGALL	0	Date:	21 Mar	h 2002	
Witne	essed by:	AUG	she				
Name	: A J	FISHE	ER	Date:	21 Mare	h 2002	

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 12 Chamwood	,
this		L.S.
Witne	ssed by:	L.S.
Name		
	AJFISHER Date: 21 March 2002	

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	/ hand and	I seal at AZ Charnwood	<u>od</u> ,
this 21st	day of March	, 20 <u>02</u>	<u>.</u>	
$- \wedge$		٠ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		L.S.
Witnessed by:	MATTHEW PERRY			
Name:	OAH WEALL	Date:	21 March 2002	
Witnessed by:	NESke			
Name: A 5	JFISHER	Date: _	21 March 2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	A2-	Citranwood
this 21 st day of Marcy	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Xeo'd Herd	an	<u> </u>	L.S.
Witnessed by:			
Name: Att NGAU	Date: 21 March	2002	<u></u>
Witnessed by: Made			
Name: A J FISHER	Date: 21 MARCH	2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>AZ CHARNWOOD</u>,

this	2151	_dax_of_	MARCH	, 20 <u>0</u>	<u>2</u>			
			the set of					L.S.
		RI	CHARD EVANS	5				
Witnes	ssed by:	N/	apel					
Name:		NG, HLL	0	Date: _	21 N	Jarch	2022	
Witnes	ssed by:	MAS	her			<u> </u>		
Name:	A -	J FISH	1ER	Date: _	a1 M	arch	2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>A2</u> CHARWU	<u>9'00c</u>
this I at day of MARCM, 2002	
R.P. Meennald	L.S.
DAVID MARRIOTT	
Witnessed by:	
Name: Att WIALD Date: 21 March 2002	
Witnessed by: Misk	
Name: A J FISHER Date: 21 March 2002	

20400831.doc